

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1004527

STAUB | SPECIALITIES - Coaster magnetic - Ø 160mm - Brown - Beech



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Specialities Coaster (Magnetic) 160mm Brown Beech

1. General Information

The Staub Specialities Coaster (Magnetic) is designed to protect surfaces and enhance the aesthetic appeal of your dining experience. Made from high-quality brown beech wood, this coaster is perfect for use in restaurants, cafes, or for personal use at home. Its magnetic feature ensures that it remains securely in place when used with compatible containers.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This coaster is designed solely for the purpose of holding hot dishes or drinks. Do not use it for any other purpose.
- Heat Resistance: The coaster is made from materials that can withstand heat, but extreme temperatures should be avoided to prevent damage.
- Cleaning: Only clean the coaster with a damp cloth. Do not submerge in water or place in a dishwasher as it may warp or degrade the material.
- Child Safety: Keep the coaster out of reach of children to prevent any accidents or misuse.
- Avoiding Damage: Do not place excessively heavy items on the coaster as this may lead to deformation.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Staub Specialities Coaster (Magnetic)
- Material: Brown Beech Wood
- Diameter: 160mm
- Color: Brown
- Feature: Magnetic

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the coaster from the packaging, ensuring not to damage the edges.
2. Placement: Select a flat, dry surface for optimal performance. Ensure that the surface is clean to allow for maximum adherence of the magnetic feature.
3. Testing the Magnet: Once placed, test the magnetic feature by placing a compatible dish or container on the coaster to ensure a secure fit.

5. Operation

- To use the coaster, simply place your hot dish or drink carefully onto the surface.
- Ensure that the item is centered on the coaster for even weight distribution.
- For best results, only use items that are compatible with the magnetic feature.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wipe the surface with a damp cloth to remove any stains or residue. Avoid using abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.
- Drying: After cleaning, ensure that the coaster is dried immediately with a soft, dry cloth to avoid moisture damage.
- Storage: Store in a dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain its quality over time.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Coaster slides on the table surface.
 - Solution: Ensure that the surface is clean and dry. Confirm that the dish or container used is compatible and properly placed.
- Issue: Discoloration or staining.
 - Solution: Regularly clean your coaster as per the cleaning instructions. For stubborn stains, use a mild soap solution and ensure thorough drying.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, please dispose of the coaster responsibly. Beech wood is biodegradable, and you can compost the product or dispose of it in accordance with local waste management guidelines for wood products.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic 160mm Braun Buche

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Staub Specialities Coasters. Dieses Produkt wurde mit höchster Präzision gefertigt, um Ihnen eine zuverlässige Nutzung zu bieten. Es besteht aus hochwertigem Buchenholz und bietet eine magnetische Funktion, um Ihre Tassen und Gläser auf der vorgesehenen Fläche stabil zu halten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Coaster nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund trocken und sauber ist, um ein Verrutschen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit extrem heißen Oberflächen, um Verbrennungen zu verhindern.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort, um Verformungen oder Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.
- Bei Rissen oder Beschädigungen im Holz, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Buche
- Durchmesser: 160 mm
- Farbe: Braun
- Magnetische Funktion: Ja
- Dicke: 5 mm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie das Produkt aus der Verpackung.
- Legen Sie den Coaster auf eine stabile Oberfläche.
- Platzieren Sie das gewünschte Getränk auf den Coaster. Die magnetische Wirkung sorgt dafür, dass das Glas oder die Tasse stabil bleibt.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Coaster auf einer ebenen Fläche liegt.

5. Betrieb

- Setzen Sie einfach Ihr Glas oder Ihre Tasse auf den Coaster.
- Nutzen Sie den Coaster für heiße und kalte Getränke.
- Überwachen Sie die Temperatur Ihrer Getränke, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Coaster nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem feuchten Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernden Schwämme.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt an der Luft trocknen und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Ölen Sie das Holz gelegentlich mit lebensmittelechtem Öl, um die Oberfläche zu schützen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Glas rutscht vom Coaster ab.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund trocken und sauber ist.
- Problem: Der Coaster zeigt Anzeichen von Verformung.
Lösung: Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.

8. Entsorgung

- Das Produkt besteht aus Holz und kann über die entsprechende Abfallentsorgung für Holzprodukte entsorgt werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Holzprodukten zu befolgen.

9. Kontakt

Falls Sie Fragen oder Anregungen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Staub Specialiteiten Coaster Magnetisch 160mm Bruin Beuken

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Staub Specialiteiten Coaster Magnetisch 160mm. Deze gebruiksvriendelijke coaster is ontworpen om uw tafel te beschermen tegen hitte en vlekken, terwijl het een stijlvol accent toevoegt aan uw eetervaring.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de coaster alleen voor zijn bedoelde doel, namelijk het beschermen van oppervlakken tegen warmte en vlekken.
- Plaats de hete voorwerpen altijd in het midden van de coaster om het risico van doorbranden te minimaliseren.
- Zorg ervoor dat de coaster niet in contact komt met open vuur of in de buurt van verwarmingsbronnen wordt geplaatst.
- Houd de coaster buiten het bereik van kinderen wanneer deze in gebruik is en zorg voor toezicht.
- Bij gebruik met warme voorwerpen kan de coaster heet aanvoelen; gebruik altijd beschermende handen of een doek bij aanraking.
- Controleer de coaster regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij zichtbare schade, stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik en vervang deze.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Beukenhout
- Afmetingen: 160mm
- Kleur: Bruin
- Magnetisch: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Haal de coaster uit de verpakking.
2. Plaats de coaster op een schone, vlakke en droge ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de magnetische kant naar boven wijst om ervoor te zorgen dat deze veilig en stabiel kan worden gebruikt.
4. U bent nu klaar om de coaster te gebruiken. Zorg ervoor dat deze correct en veilig is geplaatst voordat u hete voorwerpen plaatst.

5. Gebruik

- Plaats verwarmde potten of pannen altijd in het midden van de coaster.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond droog is voordat u de coaster gebruikt om slippen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de coaster voor zowel binnen- als buitengebruik, maar let erop dat deze niet blootgesteld wordt aan extreem weer.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de coaster na elk gebruik schoon met een vochtige doek.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuursponzen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de coaster grondig af na het reinigen om waterschade te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de coaster op een droge plaats, weg van directe zonlicht om verkleuring te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Coaster glijdt op de tafel.
Oplossing: Controleer of de ondergrond schoon en droog is. Probeer de coaster op een andere locatie.
- Probleem: Hittebescherming werkt niet.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de coaster correct is opgesteld en gebruik geschikte hittebronnen. Controleer de coaster op beschadigingen.

8. Afvoer

Bij het einde van de levensduur van de coaster, zorg ervoor dat u deze op een milieuvriendelijke manier afvoert. Hout kan doorgaans gerecycleerd of gecomposteerd worden, afhankelijk van lokale regelgeving. Raadpleeg uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor de juiste afvoerpraktijken.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Coaster Magnético de Staub Especialidades de 160mm en Haya Marrón

1. Información General

Felicitaciones por la compra de su Coaster Magnético Staub Especialidades. Este producto ha sido diseñado para aportar un toque elegante a su mesa, así como para protegerla de marcas y manchas. Fabricado en madera de haya de alta calidad, combina estética y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No exponga el producto a fuentes de calor directas, como fogones o hornos.
- Evite la exposición prolongada a la humedad para prevenir deformaciones.
- No utilice el coaster en superficies que excedan la temperatura recomendada de 70°C para evitar daños.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.
- Inspeccione el producto regularmente para detectar cualquier daño antes del uso. Si el producto está dañado, no lo utilice.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Coaster Magnético Staub Especialidades
- Material: Madera de haya
- Dimensiones: 160mm de diámetro
- Peso: Aproximadamente 200g
- Color: Marrón

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el Coaster Magnético de su empaque con cuidado.
2. Coloque el coaster en la superficie deseada, asegurándose de que el lado magnético esté en contacto con cualquier superficie metálica adecuada (por ejemplo, una mesa de acero inoxidable).
3. Ajuste la posición según lo necesite hasta alcanzar la estabilidad y el soporte deseado.
4. Para un mejor rendimiento, asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y seca.

5. Operación

Para usar el Coaster Magnético, simplemente coloque la bebida sobre el coaster. El diseño magnético asegura que su vaso o botella se mantenga en su lugar mientras protege su superficie de cualquier derrame. No es necesario ningún ajuste adicional.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el coaster con un paño húmedo.
- No sumerja en agua ni utilice detergentes agresivos.
- Permita que el producto se seque completamente después de la limpieza.
- Aplique una capa ligera de aceite de alimentos en la madera de vez en cuando para mantenerla en buenas condiciones.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el coaster no se adhiere adecuadamente, asegúrese de que la superficie metálica esté limpia y libre de polvo.
- Si nota decoloración, retire el coaster de la exposición prolongada a la luz solar y siga las instrucciones de limpieza.
- Para cualquier otro problema, revise si hay daños en el producto y contacta a servicio al cliente.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil del Coaster Magnético, disponga de él de manera responsable. La madera puede ser reciclada o compostada en instalaciones adecuadas. No lo deseche entre los residuos comunes.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o comentarios sobre el producto, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir Staub y por su confianza en nuestros productos.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit pour le sous-verre magnétique Staub - 160 mm - Hêtre brun

1. Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel du produit pour le sous-verre magnétique Staub. Ce sous-verre est conçu pour protéger vos surfaces tout en ajoutant une touche esthétique à votre dîner. Fabriqué en hêtre brun, il allie fonctionnalité et élégance.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le sous-verre sur des surfaces chauffées.
- Ne pas soumettre le sous-verre à des chocs violents ou à une pression excessive.
- Éviter d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs pour le nettoyage.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Sous-verre magnétique Staub
- Dimensions : 160 mm
- Matériau : Hêtre brun
- Caractéristiques : Magnétique pour empêcher le glissement, design élégant et intemporel.

4. Installation et configuration

- Retirez le sous-verre de son emballage.
- Assurez-vous que la surface où vous le placerez est propre et sèche.
- Positionnez le sous-verre sous le récipient que vous souhaitez protéger. Le sous-verre est magnétique, il se fixera facilement pour éviter le glissement.

5. Mode d'emploi

- Placez des tasses, des bols ou d'autres récipients sur le sous-verre.
- Utilisez le sous-verre pour des boissons froides ou chaudes, mais évitez les liquides en ébullition.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le sous-verre avec un chiffon doux et humide.
- Évitez l'immersion dans l'eau et les nettoyeurs à vapeur.
- Ne pas exposer à des produits abrasifs ou corrosifs.

7. Dépannage

- Si le sous-verre ne colle pas : vérifiez que la surface est propre.
- Si le sous-verre présente des dommages visibles, cessez son utilisation et contactez le support.

8. Élimination

- Jetez le sous-verre conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets.
- Le matériau en hêtre peut être composté dans certaines conditions, veuillez vérifier les normes locales.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande de soutien, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialities in Legno di Faggio di 160mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per resistere all'uso quotidiano e per offrire un supporto robusto e pratico per le vostre stoviglie. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire sicurezza e prestazioni ottimali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Usò Adeguato:** Utilizzare esclusivamente per il supporto di stoviglie e oggetti caldi. Non impiegare per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- **Isolamento Termico:** Sebbene il coaster sia progettato per resistere a temperature elevate, evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme o fonti di calore estreme.
- **Rischi di Scivolamento:** Assicurarsi che la superficie dove si posa il coaster sia pulita e asciutta per prevenire scivolamenti o cadute.
- **Manutenzione e Pulizia:** Pulire regolarmente per rimuovere macchie e residui. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi.
- **Conservazione:** Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Nome del Prodotto:** Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialities
- **Materiale:** Legno di Faggio
- **Dimensioni:** 160mm di diametro
- **Colore:** Marrone
- **Caratteristiche:** Magnetico per un posizionamento sicuro su superfici metalliche.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Per un utilizzo ottimale del Coaster Magnetico:

1. **Scelta del Luogo:** Scegliere una superficie piana e pulita per il posizionamento del coaster.
2. **Posizionamento del Coaster:** Collocare il coaster sulla superficie desiderata, accertandosi che il lato magnetico aderisca a qualsiasi superficie metallica.
3. **Controllo della Stabilità:** Verificare che il coaster sia ben posizionato prima di appoggiare oggetti caldi.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il coaster per appoggiare pentole, padelle, o altri oggetti caldi.
- Assicurarsi di non superare il peso massimo raccomandato per evitare deformazioni del prodotto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- **Pulizia:** Pulire con un panno umido e detergente delicato. Non immergere in acqua o utilizzare lavastoviglie.
- **Asciugatura:** Asciugare immediatamente dopo la pulizia per evitare danni al legno.
- **Condizionamento:** Applicare occasionalmente un olio specifico per legno per preservare e proteggere il materiale.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Deformazione o Rottura:** Se il coaster appare deformato o danneggiato, non utilizzarlo. Contattare l'assistenza clienti.
- **Scarsa Adesione Magnetica:** Pulire la superficie magnetica con un panno umido per rimuovere polvere o residui.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto è realizzato in legno naturale e può essere smaltito negli impianti di riciclaggio in legno appropriati. Seguire le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento dei materiali.

9. Contatti

Per assistance e ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialities.